P \$65,00 39750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qualcomm Incorporated		09/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualcomm Atheros, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Technology Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3975057	SKIFTA
Registration Number:	3791239	SKIFTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Email: mitchell.justine@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032592.04927 & 04928
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton
Signature:	/N. Christopher Norton/
Date:	10/19/2011 TRADEMARK

900204994 REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0102

Total Attachments: 5

source=SKIFTA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SKIFTA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SKIFTA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=SKIFTA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=SKIFTA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0103

SKIFTA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated September 26, 2011 ("Effective Date") is made by Qualcomm Incorporated, a Delaware corporation located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor") to Qualcomm Atheros, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1700 Technology Drive, San Jose, California 95110 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks") and owns all right, title, and interest in, to, and under all registrations and applications for the Marks, as well as all common law trademark rights and goodwill inherent in the Marks.

Assignee desires to own, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all accompanying goodwill in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, as a successor-in-interest to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and their related applications and registrations, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all rights of actions, powers, and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, and including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, royalties, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of any infringement of the Marks, or injury to the related goodwill, occurring prior to or after the date of this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of truthful testimony, that may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee for obtaining, sustaining, maintaining, renewing, or enforcing the Marks, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, in and to the Marks. In the event that Assignee is unable after reasonable attempt to secure Assignor's signature to any document in connection with the foregoing, Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as the Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in the Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity, or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge, and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more consecutive counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures were upon the same instrument.

[Signature pages follow.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed, effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Qualcomm Incorporated

By: / Count J. C. Name: Robert J. O'Connell

Title: Vice President, Patent Counsel

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.:
CITY/COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

I certify under PENALTY OF PURJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

PATRICIA M. SCARBOROUGH
Commission # 1938458
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2015

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNEE:

Qualcomm Atheros, Inc.

By: Name:

Adam H. Tachner

Title:

V.P. & General Counsel

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.:
CITY/COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

I, Janice E. Baker, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby certify that Adam H. Tachner, as Vice President and General Counsel of Qualcomm Atheros, Inc., a Delaware corporation, who signed the foregoing Assignment document, was authorized on the 28th day of September, 2011, to execute the foregoing Assignment document on behalf of Qualcomm Atheros, Inc., and to me acknowledged that he did sign the said document.

I certify under PENALTY OF PURJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

JANICE E. BAKER
Commission # 1865942
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2013

Motary Public

TECH/1031837.1

WITNESS 1:

By:
Name: VICHUES
Title: Executive

WITNESS 2:

Signature

By: _ Name: _

TECH/1031837.1

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class
SKIFTA	Australia	1319692	1319692	09, 42
SKIFTA	Brazil	830377352		09
SKIFTA	Brazil	830377360		42
SKIFTA	Canada	1451632		09, 42
SKIFTA	China	8180215		38
SKIFTA	China	7694387	7694387	42
SKIFTA	China	7694388		09
SKIFTA	European Community	008532343	008532343	09, 42
SKIFTA	India	1858720	1858720	09
SKIFTA	India	1858725		42
SKIFTA	Israel	223325	223325	09
SKIFTA	Israel	223335	223335	42
SKIFTA	Japan	2009-069417	5407851	09, 42
SKIFTA	Mexico	1032517	1135015	09
SKIFTA	Mexico	1032516	1156549	42
SKIFTA	South Africa	200917242	2009/17242	09
SKIFTA	South Africa	200917243	2009/17243	42
SKIFTA	South Korea	45-2009-0003280	45-0034107-0000	09, 42
SKIFTA	Taiwan	098039260	1413483	09, 38, 42
SKIFTA	U.S.	77/695293	3975057	09
SKIFTA	U.S.	77/700272	3791239	42

TECH/1031837.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 10/19/2011